FILE

Sprint \} Sprint Nexte Shelia Sharp

6450 Sprint Parkway State Tariff Analyst

Together with NEXTEL KSOPHNOZ212-2A318 E-Mail: shelia.sharp@sprint.com
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
Office: (913} 315-9351 Fax: (913) 523-7730

Via DHL
October 8, 2007

Ms. Renee’ J. Jenkins

Director of Administration

Public Utilities Commission of Qhio
180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

03Nd
95 DIy 0 1001002

Re: Sprint Communications Company L.P. Ohio Tariff PUCO No, 2
Case No. 90-9015-TP-TRF

Dear Ms, Jenkins:

Enclosed for filing are the original and three copies of Sprint Communications Company L.P.
Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2. The revised pages are;

12th Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 1.15
3rd Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 175
2nd Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 176

This ﬁling introduces Sprint Intrastate 10% Discount Promotion III, Sprint Intrastate 20%
Discount Promotion I1I and Sprint Voice Solutions Intrastate Rate Cap Promotion.

These promotions are available to switched business customers. Sprint respectfully
requests that these changes be processed as a zero-day filing with an effective date of
October 10, 2007. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.
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The Public Utilitles Commission of Ohio
TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM for ROUTINE PROCEEDINGS

{Effective: 09/19/2007)
{(Pursuant to Case No. 06-1345-TP-ORD}

In the Matter of the Application of Sprint Communications ) TRF Docket No. 90-9015-TP-TRF

Company, L.P. ) Case No. 90 - 9015 -TP -TRF
to introduce promotions ) NOTE: Unless you have reserved a Case # or are filing a Contract,
) leave the “Case No™ ficlds BLANK.

Name of Registrani(s) Sprint Communications Compagy, L.P.

DBA(s) of Registrant(s)

Address of Registrant(s} 6450 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, KS 66251
Company Web Address www.sprint.com

Regulatory Contact Person(s) Garnet Goins

Regulatory Contact Person’s Email Address garnet.goins(@sprint.com
Contact Person for Annual Report Todd Clapp

Address (if different from above}

Consumer Contact Information DJ Huston

Phone 703-433-4248 Fax 703-433-4142
Phone 913-315-7942

Phone 817-698-2109

Address (if different from above) 4701 Mercantile Dr. N., Ft. Worth, TX 76137

Motion for protective order included with filing? [[] Yes [X] No

Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? [} Yes No [Note: Waivers may toll any automatic timeframe.]

Section I — Pursuant to Chapter 4901:11-6 OAC — Part I — Please indicate the Carrier Type and the reason for

submitting this form by checking the boxes below. CMRS providers: Please see the bottom of Section I1.
NOTES: (1) For requirements for various applications, see the identified section of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901 andlor the

supplemental application form noted.

(2) Information regarding the number of copies required by the Commission may be obtained from the Commission’s web site ai

www.puco.oltio.gow under the docketing information system section, by calling the docketing division at 614-466-4095, or by visiting the docketing

division at the offices of the Commission.

Carrier Type [_] Other (explain below)

L] ILEC

[] CLEC

I CTS

O AOS/I0S

Tier 1 Requiatory Treatment

Change Rates within approved Range

] TRF 1-6-04(8}

[] TRF 1-6-04(8)

[ ieZ ReguItTreatmen

Not Applicable

{0 day Notice} (0 day Notice}
New Service, expanded local calling L] ZTA 1-6-04(8) L] ZTA 1-6-04(B)
area, {0 day Notice) {0 day Notice)
Change Terms and Conditions, U] ATA 160280 | ATA 1-6-048)
introduce non-recurring service charges | {Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days)
Introduce or Increase Late Paymentor | [ ] ATA 18048 | L] ATA 1-604B)
Returned Check Charge {Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days)
; ] CTR 1817 [ CTR 1-6-17
Business Contract {&I day Notice) % day Notice)
; ATW 1-6-1204) ATW 1-6-12(A)
Withdrawal (Non-Auta)} {Auto 30 days)
Raise the Ceiling of a Rate L] SLF 1-604(8)

Residential - Introduce non-recurring

O TRF 1-6-05E)

0 TRF 1-6-05%)

{see “Other” below)

service charges (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)

Residential - Introduce New Tariffed Tier | [ | TRF 1-6-05(C) ] TRF 1-s05¢c) | [] TRF 1-6-05(C)
2 Bervice(s) {0 day Motice) (0 day Notice) {0 day Notice) -
Residential - Change Rates, Terms and | [ ] TRF 7-6-055) ] TRF 18055 | [J TRF r-6-05E)
Conditions, Promaotions, or Withdrawal {0 day Notice} (0 day Notice) {0 day Notice}

. . . i - 1-6-1 CTR 1-6-17
Residential - Tier 2 Service Contracts E da?LORﬁ:ef'" (l;——l da?}';?ﬁc e)ﬁ' 7 Eday Notics)
Commercial (Business) Contracis Not Filed Not Filed Not Filed
Business Services (see “Ottier” below) Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed
Residential & Business Toll Services Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed



http://www.sprint.com
mailto:pamet.goins@sprint.com
http://ioww.puco.ohio.gov

Section I — Part 1I — Certificate Status and Procedural

Certlflcate Status

ILEC ]

T CLEC

AOS/OS

Cerification (See Supplemental ACE form)

[JACE 1-6-10
{Auto 30 days)

[J ACE 1-6-10

Add Exchanges to Certificate

] ATA 1-8-09(c}

[} ACE 1-6-10

Change of Official Name

[C] ACN 1-6-14(5)

] ACN 71-6-14(8)

e (Auto 30 days) R
: ; [] ABN 1-6-11(4) ABN 17-6-11(8)
Abandon all Services - With Customers | oo s o) (Auto 90 day) (Auto 14 day) (Auto 14 day)
Abandon alt Services - Without ] ABN 7-6-77¢a) | L1 ABN 7-6-17¢®) | [[] ABN 1-6.11/8)
Customers {Auto 30 days) {Auto 14 day} (Auto 14 day)

[ [ CIO 1-6-14¢A)

J CIO 16141

- {Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days} % day Notice) % day Noticg)
[l ACO 16148 | ACO 1-6-14(B) CIO 1-6-14(A) CIO 1-6-14(A)
| Change in Qwnership Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) {0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) {
Merger AMT 1-6-148) [ ] AMT 1-6-148) | O] CIO 1-6-1408) | [ CIO 1-6-74¢4)
Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) E__I day Notice) % day Notice)
; [ ] ATC 1-6-14(B) (] ATC 1-6-14(B) CIO 1-6-14(A) CIO 1-6-14(A)
Transfer a Certificate Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) {0 day Notice)
Transaction for fransfer or lease of [ ] ATR 1-6-14(B) L] ATR 7-6-148) | LJ CIO 1-6144 | L1 CIO 1-6-14(2)
property, plant or business {Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notlce) (0 day Notice)
 Procedural ,
ianati LITRF O TRF U TRF LITRF
Designation of Process Agent(s) (O day Notice) (0 day Notice) {0 day Notice) {0 day Notice)

All Section I applications that result in a change to one or more tariff pages require, at a minimum, the
following exhibits. Other exhibits may be required under the applicable rule(s).

Exhibit | Description:

A The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s)

the right margin.

The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s), reflecting the change, with the change(s) marked in

to the applicable rule(s).

B
C A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the customers affected.
D A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the notice was provided according

Section I — Carrier to Carrier (Pursuant to 95-8345-TP-COI), CMRS and Other

L

[CIRCC

‘Other (expfarn}' ntroduoe Qromotfon§“ o

{(Non Auto)

[Registration & Change in Cperations]

{0 day)

S T e I

| Carrier to Carrier ILEC CLEC )
Inferconnection agreement, or [0 NAG ] NAG

| amendment to an approved agreement | (Auto 90 day) (Auto 80 day)
Request for Arbitration %'gnﬁff,) Emﬁfg)
Introduce or change c-t-c service tariffs, Eﬂ C‘,A;%ay)
Introduce or change access service ] ATA

ursuant to 07-464-TP-COI {Auto 30 day)

Request rural carrier exemption, rural [J uNC [ uNC
carrier supension ar madifiction (Non-Auto) {Non-Auto)
Pole attachment changes in terms and ] uNC [J UNC

_Conditions and pri (Non-Auto)

[Interconnection Agreemert or Amendment]
(Auto 90 days)

*NOTE: During the interim period between the effective date of the rules and an Applicant’s Detariffing Filing, changes to

existing business Tier 2 and all toll services, including the addition of new business Tier 2 and all new toll services, will be
processed as O-day TRF filings, and briefly described in the “Other” section above.




Section IIL. - Attestation
Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission.

AFFIDAVIT
Compliance with Commission Rules and Service Standards

I am an officer/agent of the applicant corporation, Shelia Sharp . and am authorized to make this statement on its behalf.

I attest that these tariffs comply with all applicable rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards (MTSS) Pursuant to Chapter
4901:1-5 OAC for the state of Ohio. | understand that tanff notification filings do not imply Commission approval and that the Commission’s
rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards, as modified and clarified from time to time, supersede any contradictory provisions in
our tariff. ‘We will fully comply with the rules of the state of Ohio and understand that noncompliance can result in various penalties, including
the suspension of our certificate to operate within the state of Ohio.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on (Date) / 0’4- o7 at (Location} 6450 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, KS

*(Signature and Tiﬂe)é@‘w M (Datey /9 407

®  This affidavit is required for every tariff-affecting filing. It may be signed by counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an authorized agent of the
applicant.

VERIFICATION

1 MALLMJ

verify that I have utilized the Telecommunications' Application Form for Routine Proceedings provided by the Commission and that all of the information submitted
here, and all additional information submitted in connection with this case, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

*(Signature and Tiue;M- M (Datey L0907

Send your completed Application Form, including all required attachments as well as the required number of copies, to:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Or
Make sach filing electronically as directed in Case No 06-900-AU-WVR



Speigt 0 on g Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
11th Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 1.15
X‘ ||! | Cancels 10th Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 1.15

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued) Page
(D)
(D)
Introduce Business Flex All Calls Ali Day II 5% Discount Promotion 11 173
Extend Sprint Intrastate 10% Discount Promotion II 174
Extend Sprint Intrastate 20% Discount Promotion I 174
D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
D)
(D)
(D)
(D)
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
08-24-07 State Tariffs 08-24-07
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Case No. 07-942-TP-ZTA




Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2

[, 2nd Revised Addendum to the Price List 175
X‘ ‘ 'I l t Cancels 1st Revised Addendum to the Price List 175

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Reserved For Future Use
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
08-24-.07 State Tariffs 08-24.07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Case No. 07-942-TP-ZTA



il

Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
1st Revised Addendum to the Price List 176
Cancels Original Addendum to the Price List 176

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Tariff References: Promotional Offerings - Original Page 192
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
02-19-06 State Tariffs 02-19-06

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Case No. 06-316-TP-ZTA



EXHIBIT B



Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
12th Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 1.15
Cancels 11th Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 1.15

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued) Page
Introduce Business IFlex All Calls All Day II 5% Discount Promotion II 173
Extend Sprint Intrastate 10% Discount Promotion II 174
Extend Sprint Intrastate 20% Discount Promation II 174
Introduce Sprint Intrastate 10% Discount Promotion III 175 (N)
Introduce Sprint Intrastate 20% Discount Promotion IIE 175  (N)
Sprint Voice Solutions Intrastate Rate Cap Promotion I11 176 (N)
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
10-10-07 State Tariffs 10-10-07

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Case No. 90-9015-TP-TRF



Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
: 3rd Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 175
Cancels 2nd Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 175

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Tariff References: Promotional Offerings - Page 192
Price List Section 18 — Page 191.9 and 191.13

Sprint Intrastate 10% Discount Promotion 111

New and existing business customers who subscribe to a Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint
Voice VPN Solutions 1-year, 2-year, or 3-year term agreement, will receive a 10 percent
discount on Intrastate voice service usage.

Customers enrolling in a term agreement will receive this promotional rate for the

duration of the term. This promotion is available for enrollment through December 31, 2007
The customer's initial switched locations must be activated by January 31, 2008 and initial
dedicated locations must be activated by March 31, 2008.

The discount, in this promotion, is offered in lieu of standard tariff rates and discounts. This
promotion may be used for commercial use only. This promotion is available at the
customer's associated locations only. New customer locations added after the enrollment
period has expired are not eligible for the promotion. Each customer location will receive the
discount for the duration of the term agreement committed to for that location under this
promotion.

Sprint Intrastate 20% Discount Promotion ITI

New and existing business customers who subscribe to a Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint
Voice VPN Solutions 1-year, 2-year, or 3-year term agreement, with at least 10 percent of the
Customer's Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint Voice VPN Solutions usage consisting of
domestic Interstate usage, will receive a 20 percent discount on Intrastate voice service usage.

Customers enrolling in a term agreement will receive this promotional rate for the duration of
the term. This promotion is available for enrollment through December 31, 2007. The
customer's initial switched locations must be activated by January 31, 2008 and initial
dedicated locations must be activated by March 31, 2008.

The discount, in this promotion, is offered in lieu of standard tariff rates and discounts. This
promotion may be used for commercial use only. This promotion is available at the
customer's associated locations only. New customer locations added after the enrollment
period has expired are not eligible for the promotion. Each customer location will receive the
discount for the duration of the term agreement committed to for that location '
under this promotion.

™)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
10-10-067 State Tariffs 10-10-87
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251  Case No. 90-9015-TP.-TRF




Sprint Ohio Tariff PUCO No. 2
2nd Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 176
Cancels 1st Revised Addendum to the Price List Page 176

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Tariff References: Promotional Offerings - Original Page 192
Price List ~ Section 19 Page 191.13

Sprint Voice Solutions Intrastate Rate Cap Promotion II (N}

Sprint will offer this promotion to new and existing customers that meet one of the following
requirements: (1) new customers with at least a 1-year term of a Sprint Voice Solutions, or (2)
existing customers executing renewals of a Sprint Voice Solutions terin agreement. Sprint

- will cap the current tariff rates for Sprint Voice Solutions intrastate (interlata/intralata),
switched and dedicated outbound and inbound service for the length of the customer’s term
agreement. These rates will be exempt from any rate increase(s) during the term of the
agreement. If Sprint Voice Solutions rates decrease, the customer will receive the lower rate
on the first invoice after the effective date of the rate change. This promotion does not apply
to any other charges or fees, including, but not limited to, local access charges, switched data
usage, FONCARD, features, taxes, rates or surcharges to recover amounts that it is required
by governmental or quasi-governmental authorities to collect on their behalf or to pay to
others in support of statutory or regulatory programs, plus amounts to recover the
administrative costs associated with such charges or programs. The customer may add
associated locations at any time during the term commitment period. All usage from
customer associated locations that are subsequently added will be exempt from any rate
increases for the duration of the term commitment period.

The customer’s initial switched locations must be activated by January 31, 2008 and its initial
dedicated locations must be activated by March 31, 2008 to qualify for the rate cap
promotion. This promotion may be used for commercial use only. This promotion will be

available until December 31, 2007, unless sooner changed or cancelled by Sprint. (N)

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

10-10-07 State Tariffs . 10-10-07
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Case No. 90-9015-TP-TRF




